

## **Twitter Competition Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The promoter of the competition is Pitch International LLP. Entry into the competition is dependent on your acceptance of these terms and conditions and by entering the competition; you confirm your full and unconditional acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 3. Employees of Pitch International LLP and members of their immediate families are not permitted to enter the competition. Entrants under the age of 18 years must obtain the permission of a parent or guardian before entering the competition.
- 4. To enter the competition you must retweet the appropriate message from the @TournoiToulon Twitter account and also be following the @TournoiToulon Twitter account. No payment or purchase is necessary to enter the Competition. If you are not a registered member of Twitter your entry will not be valid and you will not be able to win the prize.
- 5. Only entries received by 21:00:00 BST on 5<sup>th</sup> May 2016 (the "Closing Date") will be entered into the competition. Entries received after this Closing Date will not be processed.
- 6. Maximum one entry per entrant.
- 7. Pitch International LLP does not accept responsibility for any entries which are lost, delayed, incomplete or otherwise not received or cannot be entered for technical or any other reason. Proof of delivery of the entry is not proof of receipt. Incomplete or illegible entries or those not in accordance with the entry instructions and these terms and conditions are invalid. In the event that after a winner is notified that they are a winner, Pitch International LLP becomes aware that their entry was not in accordance with these terms and conditions, Pitch International LLP may withdraw the prize immediately and allocate it to a new entrant.
- 8. The prize will be a Paris Saint-Germain Football Club shirt signed by players of the Paris Saint-Germain F.C. Team.
- 9. The winner will be selected at random from all valid entrants received by the Closing Date.
- 10. All prizes are non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and not redeemable for cash or other prizes (in whole or in part). In the event of unforeseen circumstances or circumstances outside Pitch International LLP's control, Pitch International LLP reserves the right to offer an alternative prize of equal or greater value.
- 11. The prize may be considered as a taxable benefit to the winner. The winner will be directly responsible for accounting for and paying to the relevant tax authority any tax liability arising on their prize.
- 12. The competition winners will be notified by a direct message on Twitter on or before 6th May 2016.
- 13. Winner will be asked to provide their full name, contact address and contact telephone number. If such information is not provided within a reasonable time of such request, Pitch International LLP reserves the right to withdraw the prize and award such prize to a different winner.
- 14. Pitch International LLP will use the information that entrants provide only for the operation of the competition.



- 15. No correspondence will be entered into in respect of this competition except with the prize-winner.
- 16. Pitch International LLP accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the competition, not being able to enter into the competition or accepting and/or using any prize. Pitch International LLP further disclaims liability for any injury or damage to your or any other person's computer or IT systems relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading of any materials in connection with the competition. Nothing shall exclude the liability of Pitch International LLP for fraud or for death or personal injury as a result of that party's negligence.
- 17. Pitch International LLP reserves the right at any time before delivery of the prize and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, this competition with or without prior notice due to reasons outside their control or to amend or modify these terms and conditions at any time. In the unlikely event of a dispute, Pitch International LLP's decision will be final.
- 18. Full details of the prize and the name of the competition winner can be obtained by sending a stamped addressed envelope to the following address to:

Events Team – Toulon Tournament Pitch International LLP 27 Brewhouse Lane London SW15 2JX

- 19. By entering this competition, all entrants acknowledge that Twitter is not the promoter and has no liability in connection with this competition.
- 20. Pitch International LLP is not sponsored, endorsed or administered or associated with Twitter, and Twitter does not endorse the services of Pitch International LLP. No information relating to any entrants is collected on behalf of or passed onto Twitter.
- 21. These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of England and Wales. Any disputes arising under or in connection with them shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.